
Dear Parents and Carers, 
We have had a very busy week with lots going on in school this week. Children performed beautifully at the    
harvest festival. Thank you to all who came along to support us there and at the Macmillan Coffee afternoon on 
Thursday. 
Mrs Maughan 

Our Football Team had great fun playing their first 

matches this week.  Well done to them for keep-

ing  their spirits up in the rain!

   

Starfish had great fun investigating touch 

with their hands and feet . 

 

Learning about the bones which make up 

the human body, and remembering 

where they go  

 

Event Dates and Dates for your Diary 2022-2023 

Date Time Event Year What Do I Need? 

Wed 4th Oct Afternoon Gymnastics Festival  Y4 Wear PE Kit / Water Bottle 

Tues 10th 

Oct 
2:30pm to 3pm Year 4 Assembly Y4  Year 4 Parents / Carers welcome 

Wed 11th 

Oct 
2:30pm to 3pm Year 5 Assembly Y5 Year 5 Parents / Carers welcome 

Thurs 12th 

Oct 
Afternoon Visit to Seaham Beach Y4 See trip letter 

Mon 16th 

Oct 
All Day Visit to Life Science Centre Y5 See trip letter 

Tues 17th Oct 2.00-6.00pm Parents’ Evening All Slots will be available to book online soon.  

Wed 18th 

Oct 
All Day Visit to Eden Camp Y6 See trip letter 

Wed 18th 

Oct 
2:30pm to 3pm Year 3  Assembly Y3 Year 3 Parents / Carers welcome 

Thurs 19th 

Oct 
Morning Gymnastics Festival  Y1 Wear PE Kit / Water Bottle 

Tues 24th Oct 

Nursery & recep-

tion 3pm-4pm 

Y1– Y6  4:15pm to 

Halloween Disco  All Dress to impress!  

Fri 27th Oct All Day Non Uniform Day All We welcome donations for our bottle tombola  

 

Please let school know on the first 

day of absence if your child cannot 

attend school due to illness.  We are 

required by law to contact families if 

children are absent without reason. 

If your child is late for school please 

ensure they are signed in on the 

Inventry console at the main office.  

Absence marks on the register will 

result in a First Day Absence call . 

If your child has a medical appoint-

ment during the school day, please 

provide proof of appointment. 



Holiday Closing date 
Teacher Training Days 

school closed to children 
Date re-opens for children 

October Half Term Friday 27th October 2022  Monday 6th November  

Teacher Training Day Friday 1st December 2022 Teacher Training Day Monday 4th December 

Christmas Tuesday 19th December  Thursday 4th January 

Teacher Training Day Wednesday 3rd January Teacher Training Day  

February Half Term Friday 16th February  Monday 26th February 

Easter Thursday 28th March  Monday 15th April 

May Half Term Friday 24th May  Monday 3rd June 

Summer  Friday 19th July   

Teacher Training Days Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd 

July 

Teacher Training Days  

    

 

Thankyou to our Bowburn family for supporting Macmillan fundraising.  

We had a great turn out and raised £266.20! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Those who baked cakes, those who donated cakes and not forgetting those who  

enjoyed eating them! 

 

 


